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Dear Sir/Madam,  
 
In accordance with Regulation 30 and 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure 
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please ϐind enclosed newspaper publication of Standalone Un-
audited Financial Statements for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025, published 
in “Active Times” in English Language and "Mumbai Lakshadweep" in Marathi Language on October 
16, 2025 as approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 15th October, 2025. 
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Yours faithfully,  
For, PAE Limited 
 
 
 
Sarah Eugene Kantharia  
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TAKE NOTICE that an original allottee Mr. Gopal Baburao Wani had been 
allotted Room No.24, admeasuring 25 sq. mtrs Built-up area, at Charkop (1) 
Prasad CHS Ltd., Plot No.430, RSC-43, Charkop Sector No.4, Kandivali (West), 
Mumbai – 400 067 by the MHADA Board vide it’s Allotment Letter No.277 dated 
19.02.1987 and also as per Indenture of Lease dated 27.10.1988 between Mhada 
and Charkop (1) Prasad CHSL on the terms and conditions stipulated therein and 
also a bonafide member of the said Society having 5 fully paid-up share of Rs.50/- 
each bearing Share Certificate No.34, Member’s Register No.24 having 
distinctive members from 116 to 120 dated 31.08.1993 and thereafter the said 
original allottee have also cleared all the MHADA dues till March-2021 and 
thereafter the said MHADA Board had issued a No Objection Certificate in favour
of Mr. Gopal Baburao Wani vide its MHADA Letter bearing No. 
E.M./W/M.M./1031/19 dated 29.03.2019. Thereafter, Mr. Gopal Baburao Wani 
died intestate on 27.09.2019 at Mumbai, Maharashtra, leaving behind 1) Smt. 
NEETA GOPAL WANI (Widow Wife) & 2) Mr. SACHIN GOPAL WANI (Son) 
are the only surviving legal heirs of the said deceased. There are no any other legal 
heirs except the name mentioned. Thereafter, Smt. NEETA GOPAL WANI 
(Widow Wife) had applied to MHADA vide its dated 04.12.2019 for 
transfer/regularization of the said Room premises in her name and being the 
widow wife ,  Mhada had  i ssued  a  Transfer  Let te r  bear ing  No. 
E.M./W/M.M./3836/19 dated 10.12.2019. Thereafter, the society Charkop (1) 
PRASAD CHSL., had also endorsed her name on the share certificate vide its 
dated 08.02.2020 and now my client i.e. Smt. NEETA GOPAL WANI, is the 
absolute and lawful owner of the aforesaid Room premises and is in exclusive use 
and occupation of the above said Room premises and now my client intends to sell 
the said Room premises to any prospective buyers in future.
ANY PERSON or PERSONS having any claim or claims against or in respect of 
the aforesaid room premises, and/or in respect of any of the legal heirs ship claim/s 
and any other related documents and/or premises or any part thereof by way of any 
right, title or interest, mortgage, encumbrance, lease, lien, charge or otherwise 
howsoever are hereby requested to make the same known in writing with 
documentary proof to Adv. ANUJ VINOD MORE, Bombay High Court, having 
office in the name of MOR ASSOCIATES, at 85/D-4, Gorai (1) Vishram CHS 
Ltd., RSC-1, Gorai-1, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400091, within a period of 14 
days from the date hereof otherwise such claim or claims, if any, will be 
considered as waived and abandoned unconditionally and irrevocably.

PUBLIC NOTICE 

At Mumbai Dated this 16th day of October, 2025

ANUJ VINOD MORE
Advocate, Bombay High Court

Now my client hereby Terminates the said Deed of Conveyance dated 11th July, 
2024, and that the said Conveyance shall cease to have any effect and shall be 
Treated Null and Void and that the Area of 1200 Sq. Ft. Rera Carpet and 2 Car 
Parking, without any consideration, allotted to M/s. Umatiya Developers, shall 
also be cancelled and Treated Null and Void.

 Ashok C. Giri

Notice is hereby given to the General Public at Large that my client i.e M/s. Analiza 
Realtors a  registered partnership firm carrying on business of builders and 
developers having their office at 7, 1st Floor, Tejkamal Building, Near Western 
Express Highway, Santacruz-East, Mumbai- 400 055, had Purchased 33.33% 
share in respect of plot of land bearing survey No. 273, Hissa No.1 (part), CTS 
No.772, of village – Malad-East, Taluka - Borivali, Mumbai Suburban District 
admeasuring about 574.08 square yards equivalent to 480 square meter lying 
being and situate at Noor Mohammed Stovewala Chawl, Gulab Nagar, Kokaripada, 
Malad-East, Mumbai- 400 097, together with the structure standing therein,   
Herein after referred to as the “Said Property” from Mr. Amir Jamil Khan, S/o 
Mohd Jamil Noor Mohd Khan, vide a Deed of Conveyance dated 11th July, 2024; 
duly Registered with Sub-Registrar of Assurances under Registration No. BRL-
07-15014-2024.
My client states that the Deed of Conveyance dated 11th July, 2024; duly 
Registered with Sub-Registrar of Assurances under Registration No. BRL-07-
15014-2024, and M/s. Umatiya Developers, were as the Confirming Party, and my 
client had allotted them an Residential Area of 1200 Sq. Ft. Rera Carpet and 2 Car 
Parking, without any consideration.

Advocate High Court

Junction of S.V. Road, Nr. Telephone Exchange 
Goregaon- West, Mumbai – 400 064

1103, Rustomjee Easezone,

Any person(s) having any claim in respect of  “the said property” or part thereof 
by way of sale, exchange, mortgage, charge, gift, maintenance, inheritance, Re-
Development Agreement, possession, lease, tenancy, sub-tenancy, lien, license, 
hypothecation, transfer of title or beneficial interest or under any decree, order or 
award, shall intimate to the undersigned  in writing together with the supporting 
documents within  a period of 7 days of the publication hereof, failing which the 
claim of such person(s) shall be deemed to have waived off.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Place- Mumbai.
Date-16/10/2025                     

CHOLAMANDALAM INVESTMENT AND FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Corporate Office:- "Chola Crest", C54 & C55, Super B-4, Thiru Vi Ka

Industrial Estate, Guindy, Chennai-600032, Tamil Nadu, India.
Branch Address:- 2nd Floor, Lotus IT Park Office No.203, Road No.16,

Wagle Estate, Panch Pakhdi, Thane, Maharashtra-400604. 

POSSESSION NOTICE [Under Rule 8 (1)]
Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of M/s. Cholamandalam Investment And
Finance Company Limited, under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and
Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 hereinafter called the Act and in exercise of powers 
conferred under Section 13[12] read with Rules 3 of the Security Interest [Enforcement] Rules, 2002
issued demand notices calling upon the borrowers, whose names have been indicated in Column [B]
below on dates specified in Column [C] to repay the outstanding amount indicated in Column [D]
below with interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrowers in 
particular and the Public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic possession of the
properties mortgaged with the Company described herein below of the Columns on the respective
dates mentioned in Column [E] in exercise of the powers conferred on him under Section 13[4] of the
Act read with Rule 8 of the Rules made there under.
The borrowers in particular and the Public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the 
properties mentioned below and any such dealings will be subject to the charge of M/s.
Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited for an amount mentioned in Column
[D] along with interest and other charges.
Under section 13 [8] of the Securitisation Act, the borrowers can redeem the secured asset by 
payment of the entire outstanding including all costs, charges and expenses before notification of sale.

Name and Address of Borrower & Loan A/c No.Sl.
No. [B]
[A] Loan Account No.:HE01ASI00000017289 and

HE01TNE00000079941 1.Asif Ismail Bhola (Applicant),
2.Jaibunisa Asif Bhola (Co-Applicant), both At: Flat 1006 A Wing A
K Tower Chsl S V Road Madina Manzil Compound Goregaon
Mumbai Maharashtra 400104. 3. Asif Ismail Bhola (Applicant),  4.
Jaibunisa Asif Bhola (Co-Applicant), 902 G Wing, Raj Estate, S/H
No 11/1 To 7, Nr Jari Mari Talaokashi, Mira Road, E Thane-401107
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Loan Account No.: HE01CEU00000033391 :-
1.Mani Ganapati Tewar (Applicant), 2.Jaya Mani Tewar (Co-
Applicant), Both at 1 B 707/708 Highland Tower Akurli
Roadnear Damu Nagar Bus Stoplokhandwala Township
Kandivali E Mumbai-400101, 3. Mani Ganapati Tewar
(Applicant), 4. Banana Kitchen (Co-Applicant), Both at Shop No 26 Bldg No9 Del Hubtown
Gardenia Nr Gcc Club Mira Road Mira Bhayandar E Thane Maharashtra 401107
Description of the Immovable Property: Flat No. 707 And 708 On The 7"' Floor, Adm. 21.76 Sq.
Mtrs., Carpet Area, In The B Wing Building Known As "Highland" And The Society Known As
"Highland Tower Co-Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd." Constructed On Land Bearing CTS No.171/1A/25 Of Village
Akurli,Lokhandwala Township,Taluka Borivali And District Mumbai-400101.

2

Loan Account No.: HE01ROB00000054783 & BLODBKCM000005642460
:- 1.Chintan Rajnikant Vora, 2. Parth Rajnikant Vora both are at Flat No
2003 20th Floor Bldg No 5 Thakurnear Thakur College  Thakur Villagejewel
120th Road Kandivali East-400101.  3. Rajnikant Balkishandas Vora
Maruti Tower 114 Thakur Complex Above Shivam Sundram Hotel  Kandivali
E Mumbai Maharashtra 400101  4. Balkishandas Bhagwandas Vora, 5.
Kishorchandra Balkishandas Vora 113/114 Maruti Tower Western Express
Highway,Thakur Complex, Kandivali East Mumbai Maharashtra 400101.  6.
Shreeji Impex, 7. Shree Giriraj Textiles 2nd Floor 65/67 Shop No.4 Ishwar Bhavan Old Hanuman
Lane  Kalbadevi Mumbai Maharashtra 400002, 8. Chhaya Rajnikant Vora 114 Maruti Tower W.E
Highway Thakur Complex Kandivali East  Mumbai Maharashtra 400101 
Description of the Immovable Property: Flat No. 114, 11th Floor, B2-Wing, Adm. 69.33 Sq. Mtrs.
(Carpet Area), In The Building Known As "Maruti Towers" & And Society Known As "Maruti Towers
Chsl", Constructed On Land Bearing S. No.56a(Part) And 63, Hissa No.5 (Part) And C. T. S. No. 755
(Part), 381 (Part) And 780 (Part), Situated At Thakur Complex, Western Express Highway, Kandivali
(East), Of Village - Poisar, Tal.-Borivali, Dist.-Mumbai.- 400101.

3 Rs.
1,41,66,574

/-
as on
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thereon.
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Date: 11-10-2025 Sd/- Authorised Officer
Place: Thane M/s. Cholamandalam Investment and Finance Company Limited

Lakshadeep & Active Times
10x20_Mumbai_on 16-10-2025 

Lakshadeep - Ad in Marathi with Chola Logo

Description of the Immovable Property: Flat No. 1006 On The 10th Floor, Admeasuring About
287.00 Sq. Fts. Carpet Area, In The Building Known As,"A.K.Tower Co-Op. Hsg. Soc. Ltd",
Constructed On Land Bearing CTS No. 928A(PT), 928A/17& 928A/18, Situated At Village: Pahadi
Goregaon, (West), Taluka: Borivali & District: Mumbai Sub- Urban.
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[Rule 8 (1) and (2)]

POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas, The Authorized Officer of the Secured Creditor mentioned herein, under the Securitization and Reconstruction 
of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest (Act), 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 
13(2) read with (Rule 3) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice calling upon the 
borrower(s) to repay the amount mentioned in the notice within 60 days from-the date of receipt of the said notice.
The borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower(s) and the public in general that 
the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of NHFPL has taken possession of the property described herein below in 
exercise of powers conferred on him under sub-section (4) of section 13 of Act read with rule 8 of the Security Interest 
Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on the date mentioned against each property.
The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to 
redeem the secured assets.
The borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings 
with the property will be subject to the charge of the NHFPL for the amount mentioned below and interest and other 
charges thereon.

PROPERTY BEARING : ALL THAT PIECE AND PARCEL OF THE PROPERTY BEARING FLAT NO.209, A-WING 
ADMEASURING ABOUT 255.00 SQ.FTS CARPET AREA, ON THE SECOND FLOOR, IN THE BUILDING KNOWN AS 
SHIV SAI APARTMENT CONSTRUCTED ON HOUSE NO.2211/0012, 2211/0099, AT ARJUNWADI, OPP MEENA 
HOSPITAL, GHANSOLI GAON, NAVI MUMBAI-400701, TAL & DIST.THANE THE FOLLOWING BOUNDARIES ARE 
EAST- SMALL RIVER, WEST-  ROAD, NORTH-BUILDING, SOUTH-  BUILDING

Loan Account 
Number

Borrower(s) & Property Details Amount & Date of Demand 
Notice

Date of 
Possession

Possession 
Status

14-Oct-2025 SYMBOLIC
POSSESSION

Rs. 11,08,440/- (Rupees Eleven 
Lakh Eight Thousand Four 
Hundred Fourty Only)
DATE: 18-Jul-2025

LNBEL0HL-
11230037756

1.IRFAN KHAN (BORROWER)
2.MEHARAJ G KHAN(CO 

BORROWER)

sd/-  
Authorised Officer

NIWAS HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED

Place: Mumbai
Date  : 16.10.2025

NIWAS HOUSING FINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED 
(Formerly known as Indostar Home Finance PrivateLimited, hereinafter referred as NHFPL)
Regd. Office: - Unit No. 305, 3rd Floor, Wing 2/E, Corporate Avenue, Andheri- Ghatkopar Link 
Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400093

Name of Work: Urgent Hiring of 33/6.6 kV, 2500 - 5000 kVA Oil-Cooled Outdoor Transformer with OLTC on 
Rental Basis for a period of 8 months at the Surya Water Supply Project site, located at Village Kawdas Taluka 
Dahanu.    

Sr.  
No.

Estimated  
Cost 

(In Rs.)

Cost of Blank 
Tender Form 

(Per Each)

Earnest 
Money 
Deposit  
(In Rs.)

Bid Document 
Download from 

Date/ Time

Last Date of 
Online Submission

Contract 
Period

1.
29,44,000/- 

(Excluding GST)
1,180/- 29,440/-

16/10/2025 
(12:01 Hrs.)

30.10.2025 
 (15.00 Hrs)

8 Months 
(Including 
Monsoon)

Note: The e-Tender can be downloaded from e-Tendering portal: https//mahatenders.gov.in/nicgep/app any 
additional information, corrigendum and help for uploading and downloading the e-Tender, may be availed by 
contacting e-tendering service desk at the following id: support-eproc@nic.in, mahatender@mailmmrda.
maharashtra.gov.in or call us on 0120- 4001005/002, 022-2659 7435. For further information if required you 
may please contact Shri. Ajinkya B. Kenekar Executive Engineer, on Telephone number 022-26597435.

E-Tender Notice

MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGION DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
(A Government of Maharashtra Undertaking)

5th Floor, WSRM Cell, MMRDA’s Old building Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051.  
Tel. 26597435 • Fax: 26591112 • Email: pawsrm@mailmmrda.maharashtra.gov.in 

 ajinkya.kenekar@mailmmrda.maharashtra.gov.in •  web: https://mmrda.maharashtra.gov.in

Sd/- 
Executive Engineer 

WSRM Cell

Date:    16.10.2025                                                                                                                         
Place:   Bandra (E), Mumbai 
No.: ED/WSRM/Transformer 

Notice is given to the public on behalf of my client Aarti Waman Dhamapurkar, owner 
of Flat No. 222-A, 2nd Floor, Shivaji Nagar Co-operative Housing Society Limited, N. M. 
Joshi Marg, Lower Parel East, Delisle Road, Mumbai - 400013 (hereinafter referred 
to as the SAID FLAT). That the original Agreement made Between Mr. N. F. Heredia & 
Antonieta Monteiro e Heredia and Smt. Zaverben Keshavji, in respect of said Flat, is lost 
by my client and is not traceable in spite of her diligent efforts and a complaint regarding 
the same has been registered with N. M. Joshi Marg Police Station on 13.10.2025 Lost 
Report No.: 135941-2025.
If any other person/s or financial institution/s/bank/s etc., has/have any claim by way of 
Lien, Mortgage, Gift, Inheritance, Trust or in any other manner whatsoever in respect 
of the said flat may send their claim/s along with necessary documentary proof to the 
undersigned advocate within 15 days from date hereof, in absence of any claim within 
stipulated period, it shall be deemed that the property have no claim by virtue of lost 
documents.

SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY
All that the Flat No. 222-A, 2nd Floor, Shivaji Nagar Co-operative Housing Society 
Limited, N. M. Joshi Marg, Lower Parel East, Delisle Road, Mumbai - 400013, and said 
Building constructed on ALL THAT pieces or parcel of land bearing C. S. No. 2/105 of 
Lower Parel Division.
 sd/-
 ADV. SANTOSH R. PATIL
Place: Mumbai ADVOCATE HIGH COURT
Date: 16.10.2025 D-4, Gr. Floor, Shree Pimleshwar CHS LTD.
 M. P. Marg, Currey Road (W), Mumbai 400013

PUBLIC NOTICE

      The Active Times  - 16-10-2025 
 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
PUBLIC NOTICE

 

      Public are hereby informed that my Client intends to enter into 
transaction in respect of the land described in the Schedule hereunder 
and referred to herein as “the said land”. The said land is jointly owned 
by 1. Mr. Varun Hariprasad Asawa, 2. Mr. Anirudh Vishnugopal 
Asawa, 3. Mrs. Meenakshi  Madhusudan  Asawa, No. 1 to 3 Residing 
at Bhayander (West),Thane, 4. Mr. Shantilal Sogalal Oswal, Residing 
at Bijapur, Karnataka, 5. Mr. Vikram Devichandji Jain, Residing at 
Vashi, Navi Mumbai & 6. Mr. Rameshkumar Dongachand Jain, 
Residing at Bijapur, Karnataka. 
      The above said owners intend to sell the said land to my client. 
Thus, notice is hereby given to the general public that if any person/s 
and/or company or anybody having any sort of claims any right, title, 
interest, demand or any other interest in respect of the said land, the 
same be informed to the undersigned together with proof, in original, 
thereof within 14 days of publication of this notice. Failing which my 
client shall complete the transaction and all such claims, if any, shall 
be deemed to have been waived and/or abandoned. No claim of any 
sort be entertained, after the expiry of the above said period. 

PROPERTY  SCHEDULE

Village Bhumapan No.
& Upavibhaag 

Area 
He. Aar. 

Assessment 
Rs. Ps. 

Palghar 133/3/1/2 2.30.60 7=18 

Date: 15/10/2025          
Office At - 02, Classic Corner, Near Royal Motors,                                           
Kacheri Road, Palghar, Taluka & District                               Sd /- 
Palghar -401404.                                                      Adv. Tahir  A.  Asar                   

 

PUBLIC NOTICE
NOTICE is hereby given that the share 
certificate nos. 25 for 5 (five) ordinary shares 
bearing Distinctive no. 5 of Malvani Shubham 
co.op. Housing society Ltd Bldg no 15, Room 
No 407  standing in the names of Zubeda 
Imran Shaikh have been reported lost/ stolen 
and that an application for issue of Duplicate 
Certificate in respect thereof has been made to 
the society at Malvani Shubham co.op. 
Housing society Ltd Building no.15 Mhada 
CSR Complex opposite Ekta Nagar Link Road 
Kandivali west Mumbai 400067, to whom 
objection if any, against issuance of such 
Duplicate Share Certificate should be made 
within 14 days from the date of publication of 
this notice. Share certificate is not mortgaged 
nor any loan taken against the flat.

Pc-4
Rectangle



_w§~B© bjXrn2 Jwédma, {X. 16 Am°ŠQ>mo~a, 2025

"X¡. _§w~B© bjXrn' 
d¥ÎmnÌmVyZ à{gÜX hmoUmè`m 
Om{hamVr_Yrb g_m{dï> 
gd© ~m~r VnmgyZ nmhUo 
eŠ` Zmhr. Om{hamVXmamH$SyZ 
Ë`mÀ`m Xmì`mMr nyV©Vm Pmbr 
Zmhr Va Ë`m n[aUm_m~Ôb 
"X¡. _w§~B© bjXrn' d¥Îm 
g_yhmMo g§MmbH$, g§nmXH$, 
àH$meH$ ho O~m~Xma amhUma 
ZmhrV. H¥$n`m dmMH$m§Zr 
Om{hamVrV Agboë`m 
ñdê$nm_Ü`o H$moUVmhr H$ama 
H$aÊ`mnydu Amdí`H$ Vr 
Mm¡H$er H$amdr.

gyMZm

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
RAJANI  SAHADEV MODAK TO
RAJASHREE RAJARAM GAWDE AS
PER DOCCUMENTS.

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME:
MAKBOOL ABDUR RAZZAK DHOKLE TO
NEW NAME: MAKBOOL ABDUL RAZZAK
DHOKLE AS PER DOCUMENT.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SHAIKH SHOAIB REHMAN (OLD NAME)
TO SHOAIBRAHEMAN SHAZADALI
SHAIKH (NEW NAME)  AS PER
DOCUMENTS

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SHADAB ASRAF IRFAN KHAN (OLD
NAME) TO SHADAB IRFAN KHAN (NEW
NAME) AS PER DOCUMENTS

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
AJAZ AHMED RAFAT AHMED KHAN
(OLD NAME) TO AJAZ AHMED RAFAT
KHAN (NEW NAME)  AS PER
DOCUMENTS.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
KULSUM FATMA AFAQUE HUSAIN TO
KULSUM FATIMA SHAIKH AS PER
DOCUMENTS.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
MINU NIMESH SHAH TO MINU
PANDEY VIDE GOVT OF
MAHARASHTRA GAZETTE (M-
25257602)

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
JACQUELINE SALDANHA TO
JACQUELINE MARIE LUCY SALDANHA
VIDE GOVT OF MAHARASHTRA
GAZETTE (M- 25254155)

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
CAMILLE SALDANHA TO CAMILLE
JEANNE MARIE MALTI SHARMA VIDE
GOVT OF MAHARASHTRA GAZETTE
(M- 25259465)

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
ASHA KRISHNALAL LAMBA TO KAVITA
GULSHAN THAPAR VIDE GOVT OF
MAHARASHTRA GAZETTE (M-
25257770)

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
MITI RAHUL SHAH TO MITI NILAY
MEHTA AS PER AFFIDAVIT DATED 15/
10/2025.

CHANGE OF NAMECHANGE OF NAMECHANGE OF NAMECHANGE OF NAMECHANGE OF NAME
I SHAIKH NAAZ BABU MOHAMMED
SANAULLAH SAKURAPARVIN S/O,
MOHAMMED SANAULLAH SHAIKH R/O
M P NAGAR, AMBEDKAR CHAWL,
GANDHI MAIDAN ROOM NO 183 1/20 90
FEET ROAD, OPP KADRIYA MASJID
DHARAVI  MUMBAI  400017 HAVE
CHANGED MY NAME TO MOHD NAAZ
BABU SHAIKH.

I, AMBVA SHANKARAPPA BADAMI
HAVE CHANGED MY NAME TO
AMBOVA SHANKARAPPA BADAMI AS
PER MAHARASHTRA GOVT. GAZETTE
NO (M-2532949) DT. 8/5/2025- 14/5/
2025

I ,  AASHNA FEROZ KHAN HAVE
CHANGED MY NAME TO AASHNA
FIROZ KHAN AS PER MAHARASHTRA
GOVT. GAZETTE NO (M-25251409 DT.
9.10.2025- 15.10.2025

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
MOHD ASHFAQUE QURESHI  TO
MOHAMMED ASHFAQUE MADAR
SAHEB QURESHI AS PER DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
JAMEELA BANOO MOHD ASHFAQUE
QURESHI & JAMILA MOHD ASHFAQUE
QURESHI  TO JAMEELA MOHD
ASHFAQUE QURESHI  AS PER
DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
ANAM SHAIKH TO ANAM AAFREEN
QURESHI AS PER DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
AZFAR SHAIKH TO AZFAR MOHD
AFAQUE SHAIKH AS PER DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
AZFAR AFAQUE SHAIKH TO AZFAR
MOHD AFAQUE SHAIKH AS PER
DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
MOHD NASEEM KHAN BAHARUDDIN
KHAN TO MOHD NASIM BAHARUDDIN
AS PER GAZATTE NO (M-2398402)

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SIMPAL SINGH /  SIMPAL ASHOK
KUMAR SINGH / KM SIMAPAL SINGH /
RINKI ASHOK VIKRAMA SINGH TO
RINKI CHANDRAKANT SINGH AS PER
DOCUMENTS

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SAJID ANSARI TO MOHAMMED SAJID
ANSARI AS PER DOCUMENTS.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
NASREEN BANU GULAM SARWAR JATO
TO NASREEN IMRAN ZAMINDAR AS
PER DOCUMENTS.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
NAZIYA JUNAID SHAIKH TO NAZIYA
YASIN SHAIKH AS PER DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
VARUGHESE THUNDIL SAMUEL TO
VARGHESE THUNDIL SAMUEL AS PER
DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
PRIYANKA MAHAPATRA TO PRIYANKA
MISHRA AS PER DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SAIDA MOHAMMED IQBAL MISTRY TO
SAEEDA MISTRY AS PER DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
CLORZLAX THOMAS FERNANDES TO
CLORILAX THOMAS FERNANDES AS
PER DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
MAGDELENE TO MAGDELIN CLORILAX
FERNANDES AS PER DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
JUSTIN SABESTIN DISOUZA TO JUSTIN
BASTYAV DSOUZA AS PER
DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
AZHARUDDIN QAMRUDDIN SALMANI
TO AZHARUDDIN KAMRUDDIN
SALMANI AS PER DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
BIGUBAI BABURAO SHINGARE TO
FIZA ZAKIR HUSSAIN SAYYED AS PER
DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
DILSHAD AHMAD ABBASALI KHAN TO
DILSHAD ABBAS ALI KHAN AS PER
DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
ABDUL SATTAR ABDUL KARIM
MANIYAR TO ABDUL KARIM MANIAR
AS PER DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
MOHAMED YOUHANNA MOHAMED
MANSUR QURESHI TO MOHAMED
YOUHANNA QURESHI  AS PER
DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SHAIKH SAHAB SHAIKH SHEKHOO TO
SHAWALI SHEKHOO SHAIKH AS PER
DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
REHANA SULTAN TO REHANA
SHAWALI SHAIKH AS PER DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
ANTHONY RAVI TO ANTHONY RAVI
AASARI AS PER DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
MARY ANTHONY RAVI TO MARY
ANTHONY RAVI AASARI AS PER
DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SALIM YASEEN SHAIKH TO
MOHAMMAD SALIM SHAIKH AS PER
DOCUMENTS

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
KISHOR JAHAN TO KISHWAR JAHAN
ABDUL RASHID KHAN AS PER
DOCUMENTS

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
ABDUL RASHID TO ABDUL RASHID
HASAN MOHAMMAD KHAN AS PER
DOCUMENTS

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SHAMIM ABDUL AZIZ TO SHAMIM
BANO FURQAN AHMED ANSARI AS
PER LATEST DOCUMENTS

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SHAIKH NADIM AHMED (OLD NAME)
TO NADIM AHMED ABDUL REHMAN
SHAIKH (NEW NAME)

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
MADIHA MONOWAR BAIG TO MADIHA
ASIM KHANDE AS PER DOCUMENTS

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME RITA
D ALMEIDA TO NEW NAME RITA
LEENA D ALMEIDA AS PER GAZETTE
(M-25246289)

I HAVE CHANGED MY OLD NAME
PRATIMA RAJESHKUMAR PASSI TO
NEW NAME PRATIMA RAJESH PASI AS
PER DOCUMENT

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
AAMAN ABDUL GAFOOR SHAIKH TO
AMAAN SHAIKH AS PER DOCUMENTS,
FOR ALL FUTURE PURPOSES

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
SHEHNAZ ABDUL GAFOOR SHAIKH TO
SHAHNAZ ABDUL GAFOOR SHAIKH AS
PER DOCUMENTS, FOR ALL FUTURE
PURPOSES

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
MOHAMED UWAIS BIJAL TO
MOHAMMED UWAIS MOHAMMED
IQBAL BIJAL AS PER DOCUMENTS.

I, ANKITA DEEPAK HADAGE ( NAME
BEFORE MARRIAGE) RESIDING 301,
MADHU KUNJ CHS, PLOT NO 82,
SECTOR 19 ,  KHARGHAR,  NAVI
MUMBAI, MAHARASHTRA 410210
WANTS TO CHANGE MY NAME TO
ANKITA VIVEK JAMBHALE FOR ALL
FUTURE PURPOSES EFFECTIVE
TODAY 16 OCT 2025

I, MUNJA TUKARAM BODAKE S/O
TUKARAM BODAKE, R/O AT POST
SHELGAON,  TALUKA SONPETH,
DISTRICT PARBHANI, MAHARASHTRA-
431516, HAVE CHANGED MY NAME
AND SHALL HEREAFTER BE KNOWN
AS MANOJ TUKARAM BODAKE.

I, SHAIKH ASIF FIROJ S/O SONU
SHAIKH, R/O LAL TOPI NAGAR, PUNE
PIMPRI MARWADI LAL TOPI NAGAR,
MAHARASHTRA-  411018 ,  HAVE
CHANGED MY NAME AND SHALL
HEREAFTER BE KNOWN AS AASHIF
SONU SHAIKH.

WE, MR. FAIZAN RAMZAN HAJU &
MRS. BAZILA FAIZAN HAJU, HAVE
CHANGED OUR MINOR SON NAME
FROM ABUBAKR HAJU TO ABUBAKR
FAIZAN HAJU AS PER ALL OUR MINOR
CHILD DOCUMENTS.

I, HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
KAMRUNNISA ABDUS SALAM HAJU TO
QAMRUNNISA ABDULSALAM HAJU AS
PER ALL MY DOCUMENTS

I SHAIKH SAIFUL NISHA SHAUKATALI
D/O SACCHO SHAIKH AND W/O
SHAUKAT ALI  R /O 244 ,  SANJAY
NAGAR-1, M.G ROAD, UDHNA, SURAT,
SURAT CITY, GUJARAT - 394210, HAVE
CHANGED MY NAME TO SAIFUL NISHA

I HAVE CHANGE MY NAME FROM
SARAH TARIQUE KHAN TO SARAH
MOHAMMED TARIQUE KHAN, AS PER
DOCUMENTS.

I HAVE CHANGED MY NAME FROM
MEHRAJ AJAZ KHAN TO MERAJ AJAZ
KHAN AS PER DOCUMENTS

I, Jagruti Gulam Patil, daughter 
of Gulam Bapu Patil, residing at 
Burdul, PO-Vadi, TA-
Ambernath, Burdul, DIST: 
Thane, Maharashtra 421301, 
hereby declare that as per 
Aadhar, PAN, Birth Certificate 
my correct name is Jagruti 
Gulam Patil. The same shall be 
used for all future purposes in 
Govt. official documents.
Jagruti Gulam Patil and Jagruti 
Gulab Patil refer to one and the 
same person.

Name of the 
Shareholder/s

Folio No. No. Of 
Shares

Distinctive No
From

Certificate 
Nos.

M. Firozuddin CIP0000343
CIP0000343

661800
661802

40200
60300

6070351
759822171

PUBLIC NOTICE
TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to inform the General Public that the following share certificate of Cipla Limited, 
registered office, Cipla House, Peninsula Business Park, Ganpatrao Kadam Marg, Lower 
Parel, Mumbai - 400 013, Maharashtra, registered in the name of M. Firozuddin and was 
sent to 59/A, Khoja Building Room No. 13, 3rd floor, Lamington Road, Mumbai Central, 
Mumbai - 400 008 has not been in the possession of Mohammed Feroz uddin alias. 
Firozuddin Latif uddin alias Mohd. Firoz uddin shareholder.                                              .
This share certificate has been lost, misplaced, and stolen not found.

6110550
759882470

Distinctive No
To

The Public are hereby cautioned against purchasing or dealing in any way with the above 
referred share certificate.                                                                                                   .
Any person who has any claim in respect of the said share certificate should lodge such
complaint with the Company or its Registrar and transfer agents K Fin Technologies 
Limited (Unit: Cipla Limited) Selenium, Tower B, Plot No.31 & 32, Gachibowli, Financial 
District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad - 500 032, Telangana within 15 days 
of publication of this notice after which no claim will be entertained and the Company 
shall proceed to issue a Duplicate Share Certificate.
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साव�जिनक सचनाू
चदंन ए.आर.सी. सहकारी गहिनमा�ण स�ंथा मया�. ृ
म�ये �लॅट/जिमनी�या िव��ची सचना            ू .
हे सव� सबंिंधत सद�य व चदंन ए.आर.सी. 
सहकारी गहिनमा�ण स�ंथा मया�. चे कायदशेीर ृ
वारस यांना कळिव�यात येते क� खालील �लॅट/
जमीन िवक�यात आलेली आहे:
•  �लॅट/जिमनीचा तपशील: सी.एस. �. ४२७ 
भले�र िवभागु
•  �लॅट/जिमनीचा �मांक: खोली �. ४४, 
बी.आय.टी. चाळ �. ०४, मंबई – ४००००२ु
•  मालकाचे नाव (िव��कता��: �मख भाडेक� - ु
क�तर गोिवदं गोिहल (कायदशेीर वारस - जशवतंी ु
गोिवदं गोिहल आिण वीणा िजत�� गोिसया�
•  खरदेीदाराचे नाव: रजंनाबाई परशोतम खेतलपर
•  िव�� िदनांक: ७ जलै २०२५ु
•  �े��ळ / आकार: १२६ च�.�टु
चदंन ए.आर.सी. सहकारी गहिनमा�ण स�ंथा ृ
मया�.�या िनयम व िनयमानसार वरील मालम�े�या ु
ह�तांतरणाची �ि�या पण� कर�यात आलेली आहे. ू
तथािप, स�ंथे�या �ि�ये�माणे या सचने�या ू
िदनांकापासन १५ िदवसां�या आत कोण�याही ू
सद�यांनी िकंवा रिहवाशांनी या िव��बाबत काही 
हरकती अथवा आ�ेप अस�यास ते न�दवावेत.

हरकती न�दिव�याची �ि�या:-
समजा स�ंथेचा कोणताही सद�य वरील �लॅट/
जिमनी�या िव�� िकंवा ह�तांतरणािव�� वैध 
कारणे िकंवा आ�ेप आहेत, तर �यांना िवनंती 
केली जाते क� ते आपले आ�ेप या सचने�याू
�िस�ी�या िदनांकापासन १५ िदवसां�या आत ू
स�ंथे�या काया�लयात लेखी �व�पात सादर 
करावेत. सव� आ�ेपांम�ये �प� तपशील व 
सबंिंधत परावे समािव� असणे आव�यक आहे.ु
मह�वा�या सचना:-ू
१.  आ�ेपांची तपासणी स�ंथे�या �यव�थापक�य 
सिमती�ार ेकेली जाईल.
२.  आ�ेप कालावधी सपं �यानंतर, आिण वैध 
आ�ेप नस�यास, िव��ची �ि�या अिं तम 
कर�यात येईल आिण मालक� अिधकतपणे ृ
खरदेीदाराकडे ह�तांत�रत केली जाईल.
३.  मालम�ेशी सबंिंधत सव� दणेी, दखेभाल श�क ु
िकंवा इतर कोणतेही दािय�व िव�े�याने िव��पव�च ू
पण� केले पािहजे.ू
अिधक �प�ीकरणासा�ी िकंवा आ�ेप सादर 
कर�यासा�ी, कपया स�ंथे�या काया�लयाशी ृ
९८२००८२९८८ या �मांकावर सपंक�  साधावा.

जारीकत�:
चदंन ए.आर.सी. सहकारी गहिनमा�ण स�ंथा मया�.ृ
िदनांक : १६-१०-२०२५
ही सचना िव��बाबत कोणालाही आ�पे  ू
न�दव�याची सधंी देते आिण स�ंथते 
पारदश�कता सिनि�त करते.ु

ghmæ`H$ {Z~§YH$ ghH$mar g§ñWm (nagodm) 
_w§~B© ímha ZmJar ghH$mar nVg§ñWm \o$S>aoímZ _`m©. _w§~B©

15/1, ~Q>mQ>m _oÝímZ, Jwê$H¥$nm gmS>r go¨Q>aÀ`m daVr, JÊmoím Jëbr, 
bmb~mJ, _w§~B© - 400012

Omhra ZmoQ>rg 
lr. ^mZwXmg ghH$mar nVnoT>r _`m©{XV, _w§~B© .... AO©Xma
lrH¥$nm {~ëS>tJ, em°n Z§. 6, a§Jmar ~XH$ Mmi, 
hZw_mZ nW, H$mimMm¡H$r, _w§~B© - 400033
AZwH«$_m§H$ 1 Vo 54

Imbrb Xe©{dboë`m Om~ XoUma `m§Zm ZmoQ>rg XoÊ`mV `oVo H$r, 
WH$rV H$Om©{df`r AO©Xma g§ñWoZo XmIb H$boë`m dgwbr AOm©~m~V 
gmXa H$aUogmR>r AmnUmg CnbãY nÎ`mda ZmoQ>rg XoÊ`mV Ambr 
h>moVm. VWm{n gXa nÎ`mda AmnU amhV Zgë`mZo VgoM Amnbm 
{dÚ_mZ nÎmm CnbãY Zgë`mZo gXa ZmoQ>rgrÛmao AmnUmg EH$ 
eodQ>Mr g§Yr XoÊ`mV `oV AgyZ {XZm§H$ 03/11/2025 amoOr 
Xwnmar 1.00 dmOVm AmnU h>Oa Z am{h>ë`mg Vw_À`m J¡ah>OoarV 
AOm©Mr Mm¡H$er H$aÊ`mV `oD$Z EH$V\$r© `mo½` Vmo {ZU©` KoVbm OmB©b 
`mMr AmnU Zmo§X ¿`mdr. Om~ XoUma `m§Zr XmIb Ho$boë`m Xmì`m§Mr 
_m{hVr Imbrbà_mUo :-

A. 
H«$. Om~ XoÊmmè`mMo Zm§d Om~ 

XoÊmma
AO© XmIb 

{XZm§H$

Xmdm 
AO© 
H«$.

Xmdm 
aŠH$_

nwT>rb 
gwZmdÊmr

1 lo`m AOw©Z MìhmU 2 12/09/2025 245 2,00,946 03/11/2025
2 _wabrYa {^H$mOr KmS>r 1 12/09/2025 248 1,03,946 03/11/2025

3 gË`dmZ ghXod gmo_bo 2 12/09/2025 248 1,03,946 03/11/2025
4 AemoH$ {dîUy Yw_mi 3 12/09/2025 248 1,03,946 03/11/2025
5 A{ZVm à{Xn ^§S>mar 1 12/09/2025 249 33,785 03/11/2025
6 énmbr ~id§V MìhmU 2 12/09/2025 249 33,785 03/11/2025
7 AemoH$ H¥$îUm H$m§~io 3 12/09/2025 249 33,785 03/11/2025
8 AZm{_H$m XÎmmam_ {eaJm§dH$a 1 12/09/2025 250 15,032 03/11/2025
9 H$ë`mUr _wHo$e OmYd 1 12/09/2025 251 11,333 03/11/2025

10 {H$emoa H$m{eam_ IadVoH$a 1 12/09/2025 252 1,08,825 03/11/2025
11 gwhm{gZr {dídmg doVmio 2 12/09/2025 252 1,08,825 03/11/2025
12 A§{H$Vm {H$aU Kmo§JSo> 3 12/09/2025 252 1,08,825 03/11/2025
13 Omo{V~m H¥$îUm AmOJoH$a 1 12/09/2025 253 1,07,356 03/11/2025
14 g§{Xn B©ída nmQ>rb 2 12/09/2025 253 1,07,356 03/11/2025
15 {XnH$ nm§Sw>a§J narQ> 3 12/09/2025 253 1,07,356 03/11/2025
16 à{VH$ nm§Sw>a§J ZmQo>H$a 1 12/09/2025 254 1,60,545 03/11/2025
17 JUoe í`m_ {e§Xo 2 12/09/2025 254 1,60,545 03/11/2025
18 O`d§V {edam_ OmYd 3 12/09/2025 254 1,60,545 03/11/2025
19 à{Xn Zao§Ð Hw$bH$Uu 1 12/09/2025 256 76,756 03/11/2025

20 O`m a_oe amR>moS> 2 12/09/2025 256 76,756 03/11/2025

21 {dO`m dg§V Vm§~o 3 12/09/2025 256 76,756 03/11/2025

22 g§{Xn M§ÐH$m§V ndma 1 12/09/2025 257 1,84,059 03/11/2025

23 _{Zf _XZ _moao 2 12/09/2025 257 1,84,059 03/11/2025

24 g§Xoe em§Vmam_ OmYd 3 12/09/2025 257 1,84,059 03/11/2025

25 àgmX AZ§V _m¡`m© 1 12/09/2025 258 1,80,019 03/11/2025

26 àH$me JUnV Zm§X{dS>H$a 2 12/09/2025 258 1,80,019 03/11/2025

27 g§O` Vmnram_ nmQ>rb 3 12/09/2025 258 1,80,019 03/11/2025

28 gwYmH$a am_M§Ð Mm¡Ho$H$a 1 12/09/2025 259 24,225 03/11/2025

29 {ZYr {ZVrZ na~ 1 12/09/2025 260 93,296 03/11/2025

30 A{Zb am_M§Ð _wi_ 2 12/09/2025 260 93,296 03/11/2025

31 _hoe JUnV H$mo§S>gH$a 3 12/09/2025 260 93,296 03/11/2025

32 Am{ef A{Zb ZmB©H$ 1 12/09/2025 261 1,00,775 03/11/2025

33 AOw©Z XÎmmÌ` MìhmU 3 12/09/2025 261 1,00,775 03/11/2025

34 nm§Sw>a§J har hw_Uo 1 12/09/2025 262 72,232 03/11/2025

35 amOy gwaoe am§Jbo 2 12/09/2025 262 72,232 03/11/2025

36 gw^mf bú_U Am§J«o 3 12/09/2025 262 72,232 03/11/2025

37 lo`m AOw©Z MìhmU 2 12/09/2025 263 2,14,249 03/11/2025

38 Am{ef A{Zb ZmB©H$ 3 12/09/2025 263 2,14,249 03/11/2025

39 Omo{V~m H¥$îUm AmOJoH$a 1 12/09/2025 265 2,49,641 03/11/2025

40 XmXy Jmonmi MìhmU 2 12/09/2025 265 2,49,641 03/11/2025

41 ñdmVr XmXy MìhmU 3 12/09/2025 265 2,49,641 03/11/2025

42 {ZYr {ZVrZ na~ 1 12/09/2025 266 1,97,439 03/11/2025

43 A{Zb am_M§Ð _wi_ 2 12/09/2025 266 1,97,439 03/11/2025

44 _hoe JUnV H$mo§S>gH$a 3 12/09/2025 266 1,97,439 03/11/2025

45 amOy gwaoe am§Jbo 1 12/09/2025 267 2,55,474 03/11/2025

46 gw^mf bú_U Am§J«o 2 12/09/2025 267 2,55,474 03/11/2025

47 nm§Sw>a§J har hw_Uo 3 12/09/2025 267 2,55,474 03/11/2025

48 nm§Sw>a§J har hw_Uo 1 12/09/2025 268 2,84,276 03/11/2025

49 amOy gwaoe am§Jbo 2 12/09/2025 268 2,84,276 03/11/2025

50 gw^mf bú_U Am§J«o 3 12/09/2025 268 2,84,276 03/11/2025

51 lo`m AOw©Z MìhmU 1 12/09/2025 269 1,49,649 03/11/2025

52 Am{ef A{Zb ZmB©H$ 3 12/09/2025 269 1,49,649 03/11/2025

53 AOw©Z XÎmmÌ` MìhmÊm 1 12/09/2025 270 1,73,612 03/11/2025

54 Am{ef A{Zb ZmB©H$ 3 12/09/2025 270 1,73,612 03/11/2025

gXa ZmoQ>rg {X. 15/10/2025 amoOr _mPo ghr d 
H$m`m©b`mÀ`m _wÐogh {Xbr Amho.

 ghr/-
 lr. g§Vmof Rw>~o
 ghmæ`H$ {Z~§YH$, ghH$mar g§ñWm (nagododa)
 _w§~B© ímha ZmJar ghH$mar nVg§ñWm \o$S>aoímZ _`m©. _w§~B©

Assistant Registrar Co-op. 
Societies Recovery

Gen. Outward No. 691
Date : 14/10/2025

{ímŠH$m

Omhra gyMZm
lr_Vr {Z_©bm hare dgmZr `m _hoœa {Zdmg H$mo-
Am°nao{Q>ìh hm¡qgJ gmogm`Q>r {b., 44-45, {Q>iH$ amoS>,
gm§VmH«y$P (n{ü_), _w§~B©-400054 `oWrb OmJoÀ`m
gXñ`m AmhoV Am{U gmogm`Q>rÀ`m B_maVr_Yrb âb°Q>
H«$.32 À`m YmaH$ AmhoV, `m§Mo 07.06.2014 amoOr
{ZYZ Pmb o . Hw$_mar {ZYr hare dgmZr `m §Z r
gm ogm`Q > rbm gmXa H o $b oë`m Zm |XUrH ¥ $V _ wº $Vm
H$amaZm_mZwgma gXa âb°Q>Mo hñVm§VaU/àgmaU Am{U
{VÀ`m EH$_od ZmdmMo g§~§{YV h¸$ {_imdoV `mH$[aVm
AO© Ho$bm Amho.
Oa H$m oUm ì`º$sg, dmagXma qH$dm AÝ` XmdoXma/
AmjonH$Vm ©, gm ogm`Q>r, Ý`mg, ~±H$, EZ~rE\$gr,
EM.`w.E\$., H$m`Xoera dmagXma, {dÎmr` g§ñWm `m§Zm
Cnam oº $ âb °Q >  _mb_Îm m qH $dm ^mJmda {dH « $ s ,
AXbm~Xb, dmagmh¸$, H$m`Xoera h¸$, Oár, {bg
noÝS>Ýg, VmaU, ^mJrXmar, H$moUVohr BVa hþHy$_Zm_m,
H$m`ÚmÀ`m Ý`m`mb`, Ý`m`m{YH$aU, _hgyb qH$dm
d¡Ym{ZH$ àm{YH$aUmÛmao nm[aV AmXoe qH$dm àXmZVm
qH$dm bdmX qH$dm Vm~m qH$dm AÝ` BVa àH$ma o
H $ m oUVmhr A{YH$ma, h¸$, Xmdm qH$dm Amj on
Agë`mg Ë`m §Zr gd © n ¥ îR >çW © gË` XñVmd oO d
Amdí`H$ n w a mì`m §gh b oIr ñdénmV gXa g yMZm
àH$meZmnmgyZ 14 (Mm¡Xm) {Xdgm§À`m AmV Imcrc
ñdmúmarH$Vm© hoVb EM. _{OR>r`m-dH$sb, Xr {bJb
gmoë`weÝP+, S>r-103/104, A§{~H$m Xe©Z, gr.nr.
amoS>, H$m§{Xdcr (nyd©), _w§~B©-400101 `m§À`mH$S> o
H$idmdo. AÝ`Wm Ago Xmdo qH$dm Amjon Agë`mg
Vo gmoS y >Z {Xco AmhoV Ago g_OÊ`mV `oB ©c Am{U
Am_À`m A{ebm§da ~§YZH$maH$ AgUma ZmhrV Am{U
gd© A{Y^mamnmgyZ _wº$ d ñnï> ~mOma^md Agboë`m
gXa AZwgwMrV _mb_ÎmoÀ`m A{YH$mamÀ`m AmYmamda
ì`dhma gwê$ H$aVrb.
{XZm§H$: 15.10.2025, {R>H$mU: _w§~B©

Xr {bJb gmoë`weÝP+H$[aVm
ghr/-

hoVb EM. _{OR>r`m
dH$sb/^mJrXma

d¡ÚH$s` àdoemgmR>r 152 {dÚmÏ`mªZm grB©Q>r gobMr ZmoQ>rg
nwUo, {X. 15… 
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^aboë`m {dÚmÏ`mªÀ`m 
H$mJXnÌo MwH$sMr 
Agë`mMr Y¸$mXm`H$ 
_m{hVr g_moa Ambr 
Amho. Aem àH$mao 
Odinmg 152 
{dÚmÏ`mªMr AnbmoS> 
Ho$bobr H$mJXnÌo 
MwH$sMr Agë`mMo 
AmT>iyZ Ambo. `m 
152 {dÚmÏ`mªZm 
AmVm _hmamï´> amÁ` 
gm_mB©H$ àdoe narjm 
H$jmZo (grB©Q>r gob) 
ZmoQ>rg nmR>{dbr Amho.
grB©Q>r gob_m\©$V 
gÜ`m d¡ÚH$s` 
àdoemMr {Vgar \o$ar 
gwé Amho. `m {Vgè`m 
\o$arMr AñWm`r 
JwUdÎmm `mXr 
Omhra Pmë`mZ§Va 
H$mhr ZdrZ 

BÀNw>H$ {dÚmÏ`mªZr Amnbm 
àdoe AO© ^abm. H$mhr 
{dÚmÏ`mªÀ`m H$mJXnÌm§~m~V 
grB©Q>r H$jmH$So> VH«$mar 
Amë`m.`m VH«$matMr XIb 
KoV {Vgè`m \o$arV àdoe AO© 

^aboë`m {dÚmÏ`mªÀ`m gd© 
H$mJXnÌm§Mr àmW{_H$ 

VnmgUr H$aÊ`mV Ambr. 
Ë`mV 152 {dÚmÏ`mªZr 

AnbmoS> Ho$bobr H$mJXnÌo àW_Xeu MwH$sMr 
Agë`mMo AmT>iyZ Ambo. 
`m {dÚmÏ`mªZm AmVm 
grB©Q>r H$jmZo ZmoQ>rg 
nmR>dbr Amho.
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